

Valais Blacknose International Sheep Breeders Association & Registry

APPLICATION FOR MEMBERSHIP

Phone: 785-456-8500 • PO Box 231, 420A Lincoln - Wamego KS 66547 • Fax: 785-456-8599 asregistry@gmail.com

Name:	Farm Name:		
Address:	City:	State:	Zip:
Email:		Website:	
Daytime Phone:		Alternate Phone:	
Please check one •			
Active Member	Quantity	Price	Total Cost
Associate Member		15.00	
Junior Member/_/		10.00	
Life Time Member		200.00	
Honorary Member		Board Appoin	nted
FOTAL AMOUNT DUE	•••••	••••••	S
PAYMENT BY CHECK # OR CR	edit Card#_		
	THREE DIGIT CODE ON BACK OF CARD		
EXPIRATION DATE ON CARD ZIP CODE OF BILLING ADDRESS		HREE DIGIT CODE ON BACK OF CARD GNATURE OF CARDHOLDER	

All credit card transactions will be charged a 15 cent transaction fee and a 3.5% convenience fee on the total amount.

• ALL WORK requested MUST HAVE accompanying PAYMENT TO PROCESS •

MEMBERSHIP CATEGORY DEFINITIONS

- ACTIVE MEMBER: Active membership is limited to members of the Association eighteen (18) years of age or older who own, breed and/or register Valais Blacknose Sheep or are participating in the Breed Up Program in the Association to produce domestic purebred Valais Blacknose Sheep.
- **ASSOCIATE MEMBER:** A person, family, corporation, group or other partnership who is an admirer of the Valais Blacknose Sheep breed and would like to be involved in activities concerning VBISBAR.
- JUNIOR MEMBER: Individuals under the age of 18, who own, breed or manage Valais Blacknose Sheep, upon furnishing birthdate and written verification by their parent and/or legal guardian are eligible for junior membership, entitling them to all the privileges and responsibilities of an active member including member rates on registrations and transfers, but junior member do not have voting privileges. An individual under the age of 18 who is a registered owner of Valais Blacknose Sheep or is participating in the Breed Up Program as the principal party managing the flock has the option to petition the Board of Directors to be eligible for active membership. A junior member cannot be both an active member and a junior member.
- LIFETIME MEMBERSHIP: Lifetime membership can be obtained by paying the equivalent of eight years of dues at the current rate, in one payment.
- **HONORARY MEMBER:** Honorary membership are bestowed to individuals by the Board of Directors. Honorary members are not eligible to hold office nor entitled to voting privileges.